IQ4E Data Sheet TA201340 Issue 10, 12-Feb-2018� 1
Data Sheet
IQ4E/..
Controller
IQ4E
Description
The IQ®4E controller has 10 universal inputs and 6 analogue
voltage outputs and is expandable up to 192 points (depending

Check BACnet communications
Connecting inputs and checking operation
Connecting outputs and checking operation
A full description of installing the unit is given in the IQ4E/.., IQ4NC/16/.., IQ4NC/32/.. Installation Instructions - Mounting (TG201338)
and IQ4E/.. IQ4NC/16/..., IQ4NC/32/... Installation Instructions - Configuring (TG201339).
ORDER CODES
IQ4E/[CHAN]/[LAN]/BAC/[Power]
[CHAN] Number of supported I/O channels: 16, 32, 64, 96, 128, 160, 192
[LAN]
Blank No Trend current loop
LAN Trend current loop option fitted
[Power]
230 230 Vac input power supply
24VAC 24 Vac/48 Vdc input power supply
Note: XML web services are included as standard in the IQ4E.
IQ4E/16/BAC/230	 IQ4E with 16 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/32/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 32 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/64/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 64 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/96/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 96 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/128/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 128 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/160/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 160 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/192/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 192 I/O channels and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/16/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E with 16 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V supply
IQ4E/32/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 32 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/64/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 64 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/96/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 96 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/128/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 128 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/160/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 160 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/192/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 192 I/O channels and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/16/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E with 16 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/32/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 32 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/64/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 64 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/96/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 96 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/128/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 128 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/160/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 160 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/192/LAN/BAC/230	 IQ4E expandable to 192 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 230 Vac supply
IQ4E/16/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E with 16 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/32/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 32 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/64/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 64 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/96/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 96 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/128/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 128 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/160/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 160 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
IQ4E/192/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 IQ4E expandable to 192 I/O channels, Trend current loop and 24 Vac/48V dc supply
UPGRADES
If the number of supported I/O channels needs to be increased, the following controller upgrades are available:
IQ4E/16-32/UP	 Upgrade from 16 to 32 channels
IQ4E/32-64/UP	 Upgrade from 32 to 64 channels
IQ4E/64-96/UP	 Upgrade from 64 to 96 channels
IQ4E/96-128/UP	 Upgrade from 96 to 128 channels
IQ4E/128-160/UP	 Upgrade from 128 to 160 channels
IQ4E/160-192/UP	 Upgrade from 160 to 192 channels
Note: An upgrade will only increase the number of I/O channels that are supported in the firmware; an upgrade does not change the
hardware. Additional I/O modules will be required to make use of the extra channels.
IQ4/XNC/UP	 Upgrade from an IQ4E/96/... to an IQ4E/96/XNC/... controller.
IQ4E Data Sheet TA201340 Issue 10, 12-Feb-2018� 11